128.50 m2, provided with water and electricity supplies, and which
is occupied by Defendant.

The abovedescribed portion of land together with all that may
depend or form part thereof without any exception or reservation
has been valued by Mr Kadafi Koherattee, appraiser/Professional
Land Surveyor at the sum of Rs.3,200,000.00 (Rupees Three
Million Two Hundred Thousand).

The aforesaid portion of land together with the building existing
thereon will be put up for sale on a preliminary bidding of Rupees
One Million Six Hundred Thousand (Rs.1,600,000.00).

All parties claiming a right to take inscription of legal mortgage
upon the said property are warned that they must do so before the
transcription of the judgement of adjudication, failing which they
shall forfeit such right.

Under all legal reservations.